..Number

181246

Version

Original

..Reference

..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

- 1. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Noe Santa Ana. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 2. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Ruben Hale. BY ALDS. LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, JOHNSON, DODD
- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Sedrick L. Allen. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Bishop Samuel Rogers. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
  - 5. Resolution congratulating Hannah Rosenthal on her retirement from the Milwaukee Jewish Federation.

BY ALDS. ZELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

6. Resolution congratulating Sabrina Lupoli for receiving the Coccia-Inserra award for Excellence and Innovation for teaching Italian.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 7. Resolution honoring and congratulating Bishop Gregory L. Goner of Love Inclusion Faith and Empowerment (LIFE) Church on his 25 years of service.

  BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
  - 8. Resolution honoring Clayborn Benson on the occasion of the 30th anniversary of the Wisconsin Black Historical Society/Museum.

ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution congratulating the distinguished service of Mel Price on the occasion of his medal ceremony.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 10. Resolution recognizing the following for service to their country in the United States Military. The following were honored during a special service on November 11, 2018 at Zion Hill Missionary Baptist Church
- A. Sam Leatherwood BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- B. Ronnie Lewis BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- C. Ernest Moffett Jr.
  BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- D. Pastor Russell Williamson BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- E. Calvin Bruce BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- F. Willie Sellers, Jr.
  BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- G. DeWayne Morgan BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- H. Thomas Powell BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
  - I. Larry Morgan

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

J. Pascha Walker

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

K. Billy Moore

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution recognizing the following for service to their country in the United States Military. The following were honored posthumously during a special service on November 11, 2018 at Zion Hill Missionary Baptist Church

## A. Leonard Sartin

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- B. Timothy Phillips
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
  - C. Dan Johnson

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- D. Robert Harris
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
  - E. Carl Farsee

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 12. Resolution recognizing the retirement of Russell Thomas as general manager of the Fresh Coast Classic
- BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 13. Resolution congratulating Archdiocese of Milwaukee on its 175th anniversary. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, JOHNSON, DODD
  - 14. Resolution Recognizing November 20, 2018 as "Indian Council for the Elders Day."

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY, DODD

15. Resolution congratulating Thomas A. Bilicki on his retirement from the Port of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution congratulating Nancy J. Wicker on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 17. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
  - A. Rosalind Howard

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

B. Suzanne P. Hausman

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

18. Resolution congratulating David J. Muehl on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, DODD

- 19. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
  - A. Kenneth Helinski

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- B. Robert Helinski
- BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- C. Marjorie Washington-Jones BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
  - D. Lynn Miller

## BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

20. Resolution commending the memory of Ms. Sandra Parks and expressing the City of Milwaukee's condolences to her family and friends.
BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Public Information Division 11/20/18